Complaint # 1728

## SANITATION COMPLAINT

		*********
Date 09/06	Phone#	(910) (919)
Name of Complainant R	ky Holland	(910) (919) [ ] ANONYMOUS
[   Sewer [ ] Solid Waste [ ]	Other	
Nature of Complaint	er booky by	at Tak
- A		
· .		
Directions to site of Complai	Obly 421 to Sp how on Rt.	Duy Hill ch Rd. @ Inc
Owner of property site		
Address and/or phone # *********	******	*******
Inspection Information		
PROBLEM(S) FOUND TUFF	15 PERFORMED BY many or for certly purper -	Pallitz over top
Correction of Problem		180 to No.
DATE COMMENTS	29/17/12 Sever	- backy up over Tak
	00,70	

Drid Cummings - I Sin Hill Residential DOMMENTS: 34 Ida Brown Rd. COMMENTS: Vacal NO sec



**Division of Environmental Health** 

to tollow up on exter recd no app. recd

www.harnett.org

Harnett County Government Complex 307 W. Cornelius Harnett Boulevard Lillington, NC 27546

> ph: 910-893-7547 fax: 910-893-9371

September 20, 2012

Fred & Martha Cummings 2520 Hwy 27 West Lillington, NC 27546

RE: Failing system located at: 24 Ida Brown Road - Robin Hill Residential 1.15 acs. PIN# 0620-01-0093.000 - Complaint #1728 Signed for our

To Whom It May Concern,

An on-site inspection was made on your property on September 17, 2012 by an Environmental Health Specialist and observed a failing septic system.

You are hereby notified that you are violating the Rules and Regulations adopted by the North Carolina Commission for Health Services in accordance with requirements of Article 11 Chapter 130A-335 (a) of General Statues of North Carolina. Any person owning or controlling a residence, place of business, or place of public assembly containing water using fixtures connected to a water supply source shall discharge all wastewater directly to an approved wastewater system permitted for that specific use. A wastewater system may include components for collection, treatment and disposal of wastewater.

We request that you contact the Health Department within 7 days in order to obtain an improvement permit. You are required to correct this problem within 30 days from this date. You will be required to bring a recorded survey map, deed, and fill out a repair application in order to obtain an improvement permit. Please be advised that any action you may take without an improvement permit does not absolve you of the responsibility for correcting this public health problem, according to health department standards. The continuation of this violation may constitute a health hazard, and if you do not comply within the allotted time frame we will be forced to obtain legal action.

I can be contacted at 893-7547 Monday-Friday, from 8:00-9:00 a.m.

Sincerely, 1 R.E.H.S 10/11/12 5till Open Senoge Graham H. Byrd, R.E.H.S Environmental Health Supervisor 10/23/12- House Vacante Several loom down to 4'd 2 weeks? 11-6-1 Harnett County Department of Public Health Environmental Health Section GB/sgs Enclosure(s)

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	A. Signature  A. Signature  Addressee  B. Received by (Printed Name)  C. Date of Delivery
1. Article Addressed to: #1728 Fred & Martha Cummings 3520 Hwy 27 West Lillington, nc 27546	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
Lillington, Inc 27546	☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
2. Article Number	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
(Transfer from service label) 7010	1060 0000 3915 2263
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Re	turn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
U.S. Postal Service TM	

Postmark Here

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

\$

Postage Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. City, State, ZIP+4

Total Postage & Fees \$

2263

3915

0000

1060

7010

Complaint # 1728

## SANITATION COMPLAINT

	**************
Date 09/06	Phone# (910) (919)
Name of Complainant Roll	Phone# (910) (919)
[   Sewer [ ] Solid Waste [ ]	Other
Nature of Complaint	er Booky up at Tak
Directions to site of Complain	by 421 to Spay Hill ch Rd. B Indl
Owner of property site	
Address and/or phone #	************
Inspection Information	
DATE <u>(09/07/12</u> TIME 2; PROBLEM(S) FOUND TUFFE I	15 PERFORMED BY All sur for energy for the service of 14/12
Correction of Problem	1 Note 1
DATE O	19/17/12 Sever backy up over Tak
	Dep

Division of Environment and Natural Resources  Division of Environmental Health  Demerit Source:	Health D	Department	3
Inspection of Date of Insp/Chg: Ø 8 / 25			5043430079
Residential Care Facility (For facilities, as defined, with not more than 12 residents)  Status Code:  A	Old Faci	_	
Water Community 3 Non-Transient Non-Community 1 Non-Public Water Supply		aken today?	Name Change
Wastewater System: 1 Community On-Site System			V Visit Status Change
Name of Establishment: ROBIN HILL RESIDENTIAL	P	ermittee: TAI	LA HABILITATIVE SERVICES
Location Address: 24 JDA BROWN RD		Nur	nber of Residents:
City: LILLINGTON State: NC Zip: 27546	_ Mailing Addr	163 HORS	SESHOE RD
Classification	City: FAYET	TEVILLE	State: NC Zip: 28303
Approved (20 or less demerits, and no 6-point demerits)	sapproved (More tha	n 40 demerits	or failure to improve provisional classification
Provisional (more than 20, but 40 or less demerits, or a 6-point deme	rit)	Demerits	Comments
. WATER SUPPLY: Public supply; private supply approved 6 (.1611)			** SEE COMMENT SHEET ATTACHED **
2. LIQUID WASTES: Sewage and other liquid wastes disposed of by appro (.1613)			
8. FOOD SUPPLIES AND PROTECTION: Supplies: All food clean, wholesome, no spoilage 6 (.1619) Protection: Adequate during storage, preparation and serving, potentially haz or below, or 140°F or above 5; all refrigerators with thermometers 2; pork, gre poultry and stuffings, etc., thoroughly cooked; meat and poultry salad, potato as required, no re-serving of portions once served to an individual 4; food con floor and protected from contamination 2; pets and other animals not allowed prepared or stored, nor in serving area (unless caged or otherwise restricted) 4. FOOD SERVICE UTENSILS AND EQUIPMENT: Food service utensils and repair and kept clean 4; eating and drinking utensils clean to sight and touch, use; approved facilities 4; clean utensils properly stored 2; substances contain material not used for cleaning or polishing eating or cooking utensils 6; d properly stored and handled, used only once 2 (.1618)	ound beef products, salad, etc., handled tainers stored above where food is (.1620)	4	De rigue
. FOOD SERVICE PERSONS: Clean clothes, hands, and work habits 4 (.1621)			
b. DRINKING WATER FACILITIES: ICE HANDLING: Common drinking cupprovided, handled and dispensed in a sanitary manner 2 (.1612)			
HOT AND COLD WATER: Adequate hot and cold water piped to points of u	se 4 (.1611)		
. TOILET: HANDWASHING: LAUNDRY AND BATHING FACILITIES: Toil bathing facilities adequate 4; fixtures in good repair and kept clean 2; soap an 2 (.1610)	d towels provided	2	
BEDS: LINEN: FURNITURE: All furniture, mattresses, linen, drapes, blinds a good repair and clean 2; bed linen changed as required 2; clean and soiled line and handled 2 (.1617)	ens properly stored	2	
<ol> <li>STORAGE: MISCELLANEOUS: Rooms or areas provided for storage of clo luggage, supplies and equipment kept clean 2; medications, cleaning supplies</li> </ol>	othes, personal effects.	e ,	
hazardous products properly stored as required 4 (.1616)	s, pesticides and other		
hazardous products properly stored as required 4 (.1616)	s, pesticides and other	1	
hazardous products properly stored as required 4 (.1616)	s, pesticides and other		
hazardous products properly stored as required 4 (.1616)	s, pesticides and other	1	
hazardous products properly stored as required 4 (.1616)	tept clean 2 (.1609)  r otherwise protected ol of rodents and ained and free of litter	1 3	
1. FLOORS: In good repair 1; kept clean 2 (.1607)	tept clean 2 (.1609)  or otherwise protected ol of rodents and ained and free of litter ted, approved disposal oproved storage and	1 3	Comment Sheet Attached  Yes No

Purpose: General Statute 130A-235 (equires the Commission for Health Services to adopt rules governing the sanitation of institutions. 15A NCAC 18A .1605 specifies the contents of an inspection form to record the results of inspections made of residential care facilities. This form is to be used in making inspections of residential care facilities. Prepare an original and three copies for 1. Original to the person in charge. 2. One copy for the supervising agency (or more as requested). 3. Copy for the local health department. Disposition: Please refer to Records Retention and Disposition Schedule 8.B.6., for County/District Health Departments which is published by the North Carolina Division of Archives & History. Additional forms may be ordered from: Division of Environmental Health, 1632 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1632, (Courier 52-01-00)

DENR 2094 (Revised 07/05) / Environmental Health Services Section (Review 07/08)

	<u> </u>			Ti 1	37005			⊠ am
I.C.	Department of Environment and Natural Resourses	Name	ROBIN HILL RESIDENTIAL	_ Time In:	1	Ø :	3 1	_ pm
	Division of Environmental Health	ID:	5043430079	_ Time Out:	1	Ø :	4 3	⊠ am
	COMMENT ADDENDUM		24 IDA BROWN RD	Total Time	: 12 r	ninute	S	- Dim
			LILLINGTON					
	General cleaning needed of some utensils, dust and grid	ne resi	due present. Cabinets and drawe	ers in need of	fclea	ning.		
	Fixtures in bath corroded. Toilet not operating properly i	n one b	athroom.					
	, , ,							
			*		*			
	Living room furniture including couch, loveseat and chai	r bayo	pooling vinyl covering in had ren	air				
	Living room lumiture including couch, loveseat and chair	Have	peeling viriyi covering, iii bad rep	all.				
	Floor tiles in multiple areas loose, damaged or not seale	ed to wa	all at baseboards.					
	Damaged areas on some walls, holes present where do Areas of damaged siding on exterior. Cracks and damaged	or knot ge pres	has contacted wall. Walls have ent on walls in kitchen.	dust accumu	latior	alono	g basel	ooards.
	Rodent droppings present in kitchen cabinets.							

Selected Parcel Feature PIN	0620-01-0093.000
PID	130610 0188
REID]	0025424
OWNER INFORMATION AccountNumber]	1003644000
Name1]	CUMMINGS FRED D & WIFE
Name2	CUMMINGS HAED D & WILD CUMMINGS MARTHA W &
Address1]	
Address2	2520 HWY 27 WEST
Address3]	
City]	LILLINGTON
State]	NC NC
ZipCode]	27546-0000
ASSESSMENT INFORMATION	101400
ParcelBuildingValue] ParcelObxfValue]	101420 200
ParcelCoxivalue]	20000
TotalAssessedValue]	121620
PARCEL INFORMATION	
HouseNumber]	
UnitNumber]	
StreetDirection]	
StreetName]	SPRING HILL CHURCH
StreetType]	RD
StreetSuffix]	
ParCity]	1.15 ACS IDA BROWN & RES MAP#2002-1399
LegalDescription]	1.13 ACS IDA BROWN & RES MAP#2002-1399
LegalLandUnits] LegalLandType]	AC
PlatBook]	2002
PlatPage]	1399
STRUCTURE INFORMATION	
ActualYearBuilt]	1936
ActualAreaHeated]	2076
SALES INFORMATION	
DeedBook]	01444
DeedPage]	0694
DeedDate]	2000-10-10 20:00:00
SalePrice] PARCEL LINKS	
PRC	Click here for 130610 0188
ZONING OVERLAY	Click here for 130610 0188
SOILS OVERLAY	Click here for 130610 0188
5	Fadard Sewey extited werl
	Groupe Home-
	24 Fda Brown Ln
	of They the church
	Carried La
	1728

Fred Cummings 2520 NC Hwy 27 West Lillington, NC 27546

September 24, 2012

noted wholf

Jamie Taylor Tala Habilitative Services 1218 N. Main Street Lillington, NC 27546

Dear Mr. Taylor,

The purpose of this letter is to officially inform you in writing of our phone conversation on Saturday, September 22, 2012. In that conversation I informed you that you are to vacate the premises of 24 Ida Brown Lane, Lillington, NC, no later than October 22, 2012. This notice is being given according to Section Ten, Paragraph One, Page 10, of your lease dated August 27, 2003.

Also, you owe \$70 August rent. You paid only \$700 (\$50 short) and failed to pay a \$20 late fee. This must be paid immediately. October prorated rent will be \$522.25 (\$750 divided by  $31 = $24.19 \times 22 = $522.25$ ). This must be paid on October 1.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Fred Cummings

) \	7035
1	UQ
:SJ	COMMEN
	<b>'.</b>

-	
	bozu od ten blues to tant
0	S bigges and SAA ALL SA I a rapid their SAT bad
	Mes (A) Mes of 1,040 the Sept. Tonk A) Best
BAR	As Regulad. I work by And Obscaved That Lines!
-ro-	ly sitge etai dod sond sonder goideau bestall bad
	Seeviles That How on BY Ida Brown LAT + tell
-	Vitatilidal Ala) mend llas livusissos CI-MI-II NO
	0
-	COMMENANT